Non-controlling interest measured at fair value   (4,453)
Goodwill arising on acquisition   1,356
PURCHASE CONSIDERATION TRANSFERRED $ 394

$ in thousands Cash flow on acquisition
Net cash acquired with the subsidiary $ 8,660
Cash paid   (394)
NET CASH FLOW ON ACQUISITION $ 8,267

The goodwill of $1.4 million comprises the
value of the personnel technical management expertise, customer base, and market reputation, which are not separately
recognized.

Impact of acquisition on the result of the Company
For the period from May 31 to September 30, 2022, Goodwood has contributed $2.4 million to total revenues and a profit of $1.6 million before tax to the Company.

17

If the business combination had taken place at the beginning of the year, the total revenues would have been $289.5 million on a proforma basis and the combined
result before tax would have improved by $0.6 million to $1.2 million on a proforma basis.

Note 5 – Interest bearing debt

As of September 30, 2022, DHT had interest bearing debt totaling $418.9 million.

Scheduled debt repayments (USD thousands) and margin above Libor
   Margin   Q4
$ in thousands   above Libor   2022   2023   2024   Thereafter   Total
ABN Amro Credit Facility *   2.40%   -   25,677   191,084   -   216,761
Credit Agricole Credit Facility   2.19%   676   32,433   -   -   33,109
Danish Ship Finance Credit Facility   2.00%   1,213   2,427   2,427   26,693   32,760
Nordea Credit Facility   1.90%   1,250   23,715   23,715   93,521   142,200
Total   3,139   84,251   217,226   120,214   424,830
Unamortized upfront fees bank loans   (5,900)
Total interest bearing debt   418,930
* $90.1 mill. undrawn as of September 30, 2022.
 $145.0 mill. undrawn as of September 30, 2022.

ABN Amro Credit Facility
In May 2022, the Company entered into agreements to sell DHT Hawk, built 2007, and DHT Falcon, built
2006, at $40 million and $38
million, respectively. The vessels
were both delivered during the second quarter of 2022 and the sales generated a combined gain of $12.7
million. The Company repaid the outstanding debt on the two
vessels, equal to $13.3 million in total and cancelled the RCF tranches of $9.9